

PRESS RELEASE

MARZOCCHI INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTORS MEETING 2022

Bologna, 08 March 2022 – **Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.** (EGM:MARP), a leading company in the design, production and marketing of high performance gear pumps and motors, announces that it will organize, in virtual mode, the International Distributors Meeting 2022.

This will be an opportunity to present the company's new features, especially those resulting from the development of new products, to long-standing foreign distributors from the European Union, America and the East. Thus the new lines of FTP pumps, the catalogue of which was recently released, and that of the ELIKA 1P and K1P families that complete the ELIKA range, launched on the market just before the start of the health emergency. All models that "look" to the future and to the electrification process, a trend that is now unstoppable at global level, but also to the traditional market, which remains particularly lively.

The first of these events, addressed to our European and Turkish partners, scheduled for March 22nd, will be a very important opportunity to collect feed-back from those who operate directly in the field.

The market of Marzocchi Pompe is practically untouched by the recent tragic events: no purchases from the countries involved in the conflict in Ukraine and exports at a residual level (in 2021 Russia accounted for 0.7% of revenues). The commercial opportunities, therefore, continue to be many and with important prospects; for this reason, being able to listen closely to the expectations of end customers is fundamental in order to set up the correct activities aimed at seizing them.

In the following weeks the same event will be repeated for Asian and American distributors.

Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO of Marzocchi Pompe, commented: "Marzocchi Pompe is constantly focused on building deep and lasting partnerships with our Distributors, which we have in virtually every part of the world. This is the basis of our mutual success: working together allows us to manage complex situations to create new technical solutions and generate business opportunities. Our Distributors' Meetings have always been an important source of inspiration and are fundamental in fostering synergy with our collaborators. We have always underlined how our "tailor-made" and typically Made in Italy approach allows Marzocchi Pompe to be close to our customers, and events like this one allow us to be even more proactive and capillary in this direction."

Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.

Marzocchi Pompe is a leading company in the design, production and marketing of high performance gear pumps and motors, which are used in various fields: industrial, mobile and automotive. It closed 2020 with approximately 34 million euros in sales revenue. Founded in 1949, it is controlled by the Marzocchi family, which holds the majority of shares and is present in the company with Paolo Marzocchi, Chairman, and his son Carlo, Vice Chairman. The shareholding structure also includes CEO Gabriele Bonfiglioli and four other managers. Production is carried out entirely in Italy at the two sites of Casalecchio di Reno (BO) and Zola Predosa (BO). Marzocchi Pompe is present in over 50 countries through an international distribution network.

<u>Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.</u> Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO & IR ir@marzocchipompe.com

<u>CDR Communication – Investor Relations e Media Relations</u> Paola Buratti (IR) <u>paola.buratti@cdr-communication.it</u> Martina Zuccherini (Media) <u>martina.zuccherini@cdr-communication.it</u> Integrae SIM S.p.A. – Euronext Growth Advisor Francesco D'Antonio francesco.dantonio@integraesim.it Luca Comi <u>luca.comi@integraesim.it</u>